
Amendment Template Version May 2021 

Health Plan of San Mateo – 2024-2025 Agreement – 1st Amendment 
Page 1 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

HEALTH PLAN OF SAN MATEO 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day of 

_______________, 2025, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 

"County," and Health Plan of San Mateo, hereinafter called "HPSM";  

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 
thereof; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for pharmacy benefits administration, 
services on May 23, 2024, for the term of January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024, for a 
maximum amount not to exceed $200,000; and  

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the maximum amount 
by $480,000 to a new maximum amount of $680,000, and extend the term through December 
31, 2025. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 9.1  of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 9
TERM AND TERMINATION
9.1 Term. This Agreement shall become effective on the Effective Date and shall be
for a term of two (2) years, ending December 31, 2025, with the understanding that this
agreement is, dependent on the availability or lack thereof of funding. At the option of
BHRS and upon the availability of funding, two one (1) year terms may be extended with
the same terms and conditions upon the execution of an Addendum that shall be
finalized ninety (90) days prior to each anniversary date. Termination shall have no
effect upon the rights and obligations of the parties arising out of any transactions
occurring prior to the effective date of such termination.

2. Original Exhibit B is replaced with Revised Exhibit B1, (rev. [11/27/24]).





01/14/2025 Patrick Curran

Resolution No. 080883

January 28, 2025

spurewal
Stamp

spurewal
Stamp




	2025 by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO hereinafter called: 28
	County and Health Plan of San Mateo hereinafter called Contractor: January


